Document Prepared By: LISA LONG

When recorded return to: Household Finance Corp. UNOFFICIAL COMMONO 14 001 Page 1 of

2000-08-25 12:13:51

Cook County Recorder

23.50

Jason Hare

PO Box 855, 111 Congressional Blvd. Carmel, IN 46082-9956

Project #: IL Loan #: 4715853 Investor Loan #:

Assignee Loan #: Pool#:

PIN/Tax ID#: 415581836

Property Address: 6952 S CHAPPEL CHICAGO, IL 60649



6/19/00

This space for Recorder's Use Unl

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged Banc One Financial Services, I.a. an Indiana corporation, whose address is 10300 Kincaid Dr., Fishers, IN 46038, does by these presents hereby grant be gain, sell, assign, transfer, convey, set over and deliver, without recourse, untoHousehold Finance Corporation III a De aware corporation whose address is 577 Lamont Rd., Elmhurst, IL 60126, the following described mortgage (the 'Mortgage'), together with the certain promissory note(s) described therein (the "Notes(s)"), to gether with all rights therein and thereto, all liens created or secured thereby, and any and all interest due or to become due thereon.

State of Recordation: Illinois

Recording Jurisdiction: COOK

Recording Book

Document No: 99410191

Document No2:

Recording Book2:

Recording Date: 04-29-1999

Certificate No.:

Original Mortgagor(s): CHRISTINE JOHNSON, AN UNMARRIED WOMAN

Original Mortgagee: PARKWAY MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF MIDLAND NATIONAL L

Date of Mortgage: 04-21-1999

Original Loan Arao int: \$28100

Comments:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned entity by its Board of Directors or by all due authority has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer(s), representative(s) of Attorney-in-Fact this date of 6/23/00. Date of Transfer: 03-31-2000

Assistant Vice President

nc Ope Financial Services, Inc.

Assistant Vice President

County of Marion

On this date of 6/23/00, before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public duly commissioned, quantited and acting within and for the aforementioned State and County, personally appeared the within named Carrie Newmarand Lynn Meeuwisse, known to me (or identified to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) that they are the Assistant Vice President and Assistant Vice President respectively of Banc One Financial Services, Inc. an Indiana corporation, and were duly authorized in their respective capacities to execute the foregoing instrument for and in the name and on behalf of said corporation and that said corporation executed the same, and further stated and acknowledged that they had so signed, executed and delivered said instrument for the consideration, uses and purposes therein mentioned and set forth.

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

Notary Public: Brenda Strange / My Commission Expires: 05-08-2008

BRENDA S. STRANGE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA COUNTY OF MARION MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 8, 2008

FRANK VIVACQUA Park way 999 Plaza Dr

Extraum Buis

4243384 6/6

Loan No. 18091213

MORTGAGE

THIS MORTGAGE is made this 21ST day of APRIL, 1999 CHRISTINE JOHNSON, AN UNMARRIED WOMAN

, between the Mortgagor,

(herein "Borrower"),

and the Mortgagee, PARKWAY MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF MIDLAND NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, ITS SUCCESSORS AND/OR ASSIGNS a corporation organized and existing under the laws of NEW JERSEY whose address is 999 PLAZA DR SUITE 500

SCHAUMBURG, IL 60173

(herein "Lender").

WHEPEAS, Borrower is indebted to Lender in the principal sum of U.S. \$ 28,100.00 , which indebtedness is evidenced by Borrower's note dated APRIL 21, 1999 and extensions and renewals thereof (herein "Note"), providing for accordly installments of principal and interest, with the balance of indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on APRIL 25 2014

TO SECURE to Lender the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, with interest thereon; the payment of all other sums, with interest the resa, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage; and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Porrower herein contained, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender the following described property located in the County of COOK . State of

LOT 38 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 333-1/2 FEET OF THE WEST 500-1/2 FEET OF THE NORTH 3/4 OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 (EXCEPT EAST 68TH STREET) IN SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN. IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

RECEIVING

99410191

171585 count Number

4694/0090 45 001 Page 1 of

14199 bm Cook County Recorder

1999-04-29 09:14:05

Date Rec. ive l 633

TAX I.D. #: 20-24-414-023 VOL.

which has the address of 6952 S CHAPPEL

CHICAGO

Illinois

60649

(herein "Property Address");

[Zip Code]

[Citv]

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, righ s, appurtenances and rents all of which shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage, and it of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are hereinafter referred to as the "Property".

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to nor gare, grant and convey the Property, and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower of venants that Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to encumerances of

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

- 1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal and interest indebtedness evidenced by the Note and late charges as provided in the Note.
- 2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly payments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum therein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and planned unit development assessments, if any) which may attain priority over this Mortgage and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust if such holder is an institutional lender.

If Borrower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of

ILLINOIS - SECOND MORTGAGE - 1/80 - FNMA/FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

From 3814

Lasni Forms Inc. (800) 446-3555 LIFT #ENATA3814 10/93

Page 1 of 4 Initials:

